502417370 07/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Big Bean Audio Limited	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sontia Logic Limited	
Street Address:	G4 (19-21) Carlisle Street East	
City:	Sheffield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S4 7QN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11787937
Application Number:	11787938
Application Number:	11787943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034487397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034424800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Wray

Address Line 1: 1493 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATKINSON - VERNON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Wray
Signature:	/James C. Wray/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Big Bean Audio to Sontia Logic#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030786 FRAME: 0305



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5266270

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BIG BEAN AUDIO LIMITED

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SONTIA LOGIC LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 3rd February 2009



C052662702





PATENT REEL: 030786 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 07/12/2013